## Appropriation Ordinance No. 5, 1957

An Ordinance specially appropriating from the Parking Meter Fund not otherwise appropriated of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, to meet the extraordinary emergencies found to exist in this Department:

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

Section 1. That therebe, and hereby is appropriated from the Parking Meter Fund of said City, not otherwise appropriated, the following sums:

1.	Parking Meter Fund			
		Repairs to	meters	495.00
	(6) # 72	Equipment		227 25 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Total

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this <u>15th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1957.

S/Thos. L. Lemon Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

<u>S/ Mary Alice Dunlap</u> Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this <u>15th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1957, at the hour of <u>8:00</u> o'clock p.m.

<u>S/ Mary Alice Dunlap</u> Clerk-Treasurer

1,222,75

Approved and signed by me this <u>15th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1957, at the hour of <u>8:00</u> o'clock p.m.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon Thos. L. Lemon, Mayor